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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2021

Contract

TEXT BOOKS, PUPIL WORKBOOKS, ASSESSMENT
RESOURCES AND MUSIC MATERIALS

Education Authority NI

FE Southern Regional College

FE Northern Regional College

FE North West Regional College
FE Belfast Metropolitan College

FE South West College

FE South Eastern Regional College
Libraries NI

Council for the Curriculum Examinations and Assessment
Middletown Centre for Autism
Armagh Observatory

Armagh Planetarium

FO03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009798
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02adb7
Published 6 May 2021, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Education Authority NI

40 Academy Street

Belfast

BT1 2NQ


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009798-2021
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Contact
educationresource.procureeani.org.uk
Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
FE Southern Regional College
Patrick Street

Newry

BT35 8DN

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code


mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

FE Northern Regional College

Antrim Campus, Fountain Street

Antrim

BT41 4AL

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
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mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

FE North West Regional College
Strand Road

Londonderry

BT48 7AL

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

FE Belfast Metropolitan College

Titanic Quarter Campus, 7 Queens Road
Belfast

BT3 9DT

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Page 4 to 55
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mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
FE South West College

2 Mountjoy Road

Omagh

BT79 7AH

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

FE South Eastern Regional College
Victoria Avenue

Newtownards

BT23 7EH

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
Libraries NI
Lisburn City Library 23 Linenhall Street

Lisburn
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mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

BT28 1FJ

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Council for the Curriculum Examinations and Assessment
29 Clarendon Rd, Clarendon Dock

Belfast

BT1 3BG

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country
United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom
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mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
Middletown Centre for Autism
35 Rathtrillick Park
Middletown

BT60 4HZ

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
I.1) Name and addresses

Armagh Observatory
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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College Hill

Armagh

BT61 9DG

Email
educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
Armagh Planetarium

College Hill

Armagh

BT61 9DB

Email

educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
Country

United Kingdom


mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:educationresource.procure@eani.org.uk

NUTS code
UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

1.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity

Education
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

TEXT BOOKS, PUPIL WORKBOOKS, ASSESSMENT RESOURCES AND MUSIC

MATERIALS

1.1.2) Main CPV code
e 22110000 - Printed books

I1.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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I1.1.4) Short description

This Tender will lead to the establishment of a Framework Agreement for the Supply and
Delivery of Text Books, Pupil Workbooks, Assessment Resources and Music Materials to
individual Educational Establishments within Northern Ireland. It is the Client’s intention to
award the Framework Agreement on a Lot by Lot basis. Tenderers may bid for one,
multiple or all Lots. a) Lot 1 - Textbooks b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks c) Lot 3 - Assessment
Resources d) Lot 4 - Music Materials It is anticipated that the Authority will be awarding
this Framework Agreement in March 2021 for an initial two year period effective from 1st
April 2021 to 31st March 2023 (with the option to extend for period(s) up to and including
24 months if required) on a call off as required basis.

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: Yes
11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,202,296

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

a Lot 1 - Textbooks
Lot No
1

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

e 22111000 - School books

* 22112000 - Textbooks

e 22114000 - Dictionaries, maps, music books and other books
* 22114200 - Atlases

* 22114100 - Dictionaries

e 22114300 - Maps

e 22114400 - Printed music

e 22114500 - Encyclopaedias
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11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender will lead to the establishment of a Framework Agreement for the Supply and
Delivery of Text Books, Pupil Workbooks, Assessment Resources and Music Materials to
individual Educational Establishments within Northern Ireland. It is the Client’s intention to
award the Framework Agreement on a Lot by Lot basis. Tenderers may bid for one,
multiple or all Lots. a) Lot 1 - Textbooks b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks c) Lot 3 - Assessment
Resources d) Lot 4 - Music Materials It is anticipated that the Authority will be awarding
this Framework Agreement in March 2021 for an initial two year period effective from 1st
April 2021 to 31st March 2023 (with the option to extend for period(s) up to and including
24 months if required) on a call off as required basis.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

With the option to extend for periods up to and including 24 months if required.

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

b Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks
Lot No

2



11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

22111000 -

22112000 -

22114000 -

22114200 -

22114100 -

22114300 -

22114400 -

22114500 -

School books

Textbooks

Dictionaries, maps, music books and other books
Atlases

Dictionaries

Maps

Printed music

Encyclopaedias

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UK - United Kingdom

e UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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This Tender will lead to the establishment of a Framework Agreement for the Supply and
Delivery of Text Books, Pupil Workbooks, Assessment Resources and Music Materials to
individual Educational Establishments within Northern Ireland. It is the Client’s intention to
award the Framework Agreement on a Lot by Lot basis. Tenderers may bid for one,
multiple or all Lots. a) Lot 1 - Textbooks b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks c) Lot 3 - Assessment
Resources d) Lot 4 - Music Materials It is anticipated that the Authority will be awarding
this Framework Agreement in March 2021 for an initial two year period effective from 1st
April 2021 to 31st March 2023 (with the option to extend for period(s) up to and including
24 months if required) on a call off as required basis.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options
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With the option to extend for periods up to and including 24 months if required.
11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

c Lot 3 - Assessment Resources

Lot No
3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

e 22111000 - School books

* 22112000 - Textbooks

e 22114000 - Dictionaries, maps, music books and other books
* 22114200 - Atlases

* 22114100 - Dictionaries

e 22114300 - Maps

e 22114400 - Printed music

e 22114500 - Encyclopaedias

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
e UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender will lead to the establishment of a Framework Agreement for the Supply and
Delivery of Text Books, Pupil Workbooks, Assessment Resources and Music Materials to
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individual Educational Establishments within Northern Ireland. It is the Client’s intention to
award the Framework Agreement on a Lot by Lot basis. Tenderers may bid for one,
multiple or all Lots. a) Lot 1 - Textbooks b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks c) Lot 3 - Assessment
Resources d) Lot 4 - Music Materials It is anticipated that the Authority will be awarding
this Framework Agreement in March 2021 for an initial two year period effective from 1st
April 2021 to 31st March 2023 (with the option to extend for period(s) up to and including
24 months if required) on a call off as required basis.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

With the option to extend for periods up to and including 24 months if required.

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description

1.2.1) Title

d Lot 4 - Music Materials
Lot No

4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

22111000 - School books

22112000 - Textbooks

22114000 - Dictionaries, maps, music books and other books

22114200 - Atlases

22114100 - Dictionaries
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e 22114300 - Maps
* 22114400 - Printed music
e 22114500 - Encyclopaedias

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender will lead to the establishment of a Framework Agreement for the Supply and
Delivery of Text Books, Pupil Workbooks, Assessment Resources and Music Materials to
individual Educational Establishments within Northern Ireland. It is the Client’s intention to
award the Framework Agreement on a Lot by Lot basis. Tenderers may bid for one,
multiple or all Lots. a) Lot 1 - Textbooks b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks c) Lot 3 - Assessment
Resources d) Lot 4 - Music Materials It is anticipated that the Authority will be awarding
this Framework Agreement in March 2021 for an initial two year period effective from 1st
April 2021 to 31st March 2023 (with the option to extend for period(s) up to and including
24 months if required) on a call off as required basis.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

With the option to extend for periods up to and including 24 months if required.
11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 003-385436



https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:385436-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

]

Lot No

1

Title

a) Lot 1 - Textbooks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 12
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RENAISSANCE LEARNING UK LIMITED

189 Marsh Wall

LONDON



E14 9SH
Email

ukaccounts@renlearn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2071844000
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
PEARSON EDUCATION LIMITED

80 Strand

London

WC2R ORL

Email

myorders@pearson.com

Telephone

+44 02070102000

Fax
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+44 02070706060
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
RED BOX BOOKS LIMITED

24 Mersey Road

STOCKPORT

SK4 3DE
Email

sales@redboxbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01614424571
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HEATH BOOKS LTD

Willow House Willow Walk

SUTTON

SM3 9QQ

Email

richard@heathbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02086447788
Fax

+44 02086413377
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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COLOURPOINT CREATIVE LIMITED
COLOURPOINT HOUSE
NEWTOWNARDS

BT23 4YH

Email

wesley@colourpoint.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02891826339
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PRIM-ED PUBLISHING LIMITED
MARSH MEADOWS
NEW ROSS

none
Email

tony@prim-ed.com
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Telephone

+44 35351440075
Fax

+44 35351422982
Country

Ireland

NUTS code
¢ |E - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CLASSOOS UK LIMITED

Hallswelle House 1 Hallswelle Road
LONDON

NW11 ODH

Email

tim.clark@classoos.com

Telephone

+44 07988079494

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Browns Books for Students

22-28 George Street

HULL

HU1 3AP

Email

julie.devitt@brownsbfs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01482325413
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:julie.devitt@brownsbfs.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
SCHOFIELD SIMS LIMITED

Dogley Mills Penistone Road, Fenay Bridge
HUDDERSFIELD

HD8 ONQ

Email

carol@schofieldandsims.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01484607080
Fax

+44 01484606815
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
VERITAS COMPANY LIMITED

7-8 ABBEY STREET LOWER

DUBLIN
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1
Email

aidan.chester@veritas.ie

Telephone

+44 018788177
Country

Ireland

NUTS code
e |E - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HODDER STOUGHTON EDUCATIONAL LIMITED
Carmelite House 50 Victoria Embankment
LONDON

EC4Y 0Dz

Email

lis.tribe@hoddereducation.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02031226495

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HARPERCOLLINS UK

Elsinore House

LONDON

W6 8JB

Email

ian.mooney@harpercollins.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02083074585
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME
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No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Scholastic Ltd

Westfield Rd

SOUTHAM

CV47 ORA

Email

cmartin@scholastic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02893369814
Fax

+44 02893362736
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
WATERSTONES BOOKSELLERS LIMITED

203-206 PICCADILLY
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LONDON
W1J 9HD
Email

lynn.macon@waterstones.com

Telephone

+44 02070716300
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,050,574
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Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

b) Lot 2 — Pupil Workbooks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 12
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HODDER STOUGHTON EDUCATIONAL LIMITED

Carmelite House 50 Victoria Embankment

LONDON



EC4Y 0DZ
Email

lis.tribe@hoddereducation.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02031226495
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Fairfields N.I. Ltd

25 Warren Road

DONAGHADEE

BT21 OPD

Email

sales@fairfieldsbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02891884069

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
COLOURPOINT CREATIVE LIMITED
COLOURPOINT HOUSE
NEWTOWNARDS

BT23 4YH
Email

wesley@colourpoint.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02891826339
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:wesley@colourpoint.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
WATERSTONES BOOKSELLERS LIMITED
203-206 PICCADILLY

LONDON

W1J 9HD
Email

lynn.macon@waterstones.com

Telephone

+44 02070716300
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Scholastic Ltd

Westfield Rd

SOUTHAM

CV47 ORA
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Email

cmartin@scholastic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02893369814
Fax

+44 02893362736
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CLASSOOS UK LIMITED

Hallswelle House 1 Hallswelle Road
LONDON

NW11 ODH
Email

tim.clark@classoos.com

Telephone

+44 07988079494
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Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
PRIM-ED PUBLISHING LIMITED

MARSH MEADOWS

NEW ROSS

none
Email

tony@prim-ed.com

Telephone

+44 35351440075
Fax

+44 35351422982
Country

Ireland

NUTS code

¢ |E - Ireland
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Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
PEARSON EDUCATION LIMITED

80 Strand

London

WC2R 0RL

Email

myorders@pearson.com

Telephone

+44 02070102000
Fax

+44 02070706060
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:myorders@pearson.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Browns Books for Students

22-28 George Street

HULL

HU1 3AP
Email

julie.devitt@brownsbfs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01482325413
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HEATH BOOKS LTD

Willow House Willow Walk

SUTTON

SM3 9QQ

Email
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richard@heathbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02086447788
Fax

+44 02086413377
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HARPERCOLLINS UK

Elsinore House

LONDON

W6 8JB
Email

ilan.mooney@harpercollins.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02083074585

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
SCHOFIELD SIMS LIMITED

Dogley Mills Penistone Road, Fenay Bridge
HUDDERSFIELD

HD8 ONQ
Email

carol@schofieldandsims.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01484607080
Fax

+44 01484606815
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
RED BOX BOOKS LIMITED

24 Mersey Road

STOCKPORT

SK4 3DE

Email

sales@redboxbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01614424571
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,050,574
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

c) Lot 3 - Assessment Resources
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Browns Books for Students

22-28 George Street

HULL



HU1 3AP
Email

julie.devitt@brownsbfs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01482325413
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
PEARSON EDUCATION LIMITED

80 Strand

London

WC2R ORL

Email

myorders@pearson.com

Telephone

+44 02070102000

Fax
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+44 02070706060
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HODDER STOUGHTON EDUCATIONAL LIMITED
Carmelite House 50 Victoria Embankment
LONDON

EC4Y 0DZ
Email

lis.tribe@hoddereducation.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02031226495
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Fairfields N.I. Ltd

25 Warren Road

DONAGHADEE

BT21 OPD

Email

sales@fairfieldsbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02891884069
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Scholastic Ltd

Westfield Rd
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SOUTHAM

CV47 ORA
Email

cmartin@scholastic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02893369814
Fax

+44 02893362736
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HEATH BOOKS LTD

Willow House Willow Walk

SUTTON

SM3 9QQ

Email

richard@heathbooks.co.uk
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Telephone

+44 02086447788
Fax

+44 02086413377
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
PRIM-ED PUBLISHING LIMITED

MARSH MEADOWS

NEW ROSS

none

Email

tony@prim-ed.com
Telephone

+44 35351440075
Fax

+44 35351422982
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Country
Ireland

NUTS code
¢ |E - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
RED BOX BOOKS LIMITED

24 Mersey Road

STOCKPORT

SK4 3DE

Email

sales@redboxbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01614424571
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:sales@redboxbooks.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
RENAISSANCE LEARNING UK LIMITED
189 Marsh Wall

LONDON

E14 9SH

Email

ukaccounts@renlearn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02071844000
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HARPERCOLLINS UK

Elsinore House

LONDON
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W6 8JB
Email

ian.mooney@harpercollins.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02083074585
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GL ASSESSMENT LTD

1ST FLOOR VANTAGE LONDON GREAT WEST ROAD BRENTFORD

LONDON

TWB89AG

Email

PAUL.MCGLADE@GL-ASSESSMENT.CO.UK

Telephone

+44 07711831687

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKI - London

Internet address

https://www.gl-assessment.co.uk

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,050,574


https://www.gl-assessment.co.uk
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

d) Lot 4 - Music Materials

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Browns Books for Students

22-28 George Street

HULL



HU1 3AP
Email

julie.devitt@brownsbfs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01482325413
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
FREDERICK HYDE LIMITED

70 Weyhill

HASLEMERE

GU27 1HN
Email

william.thompson@chamberlainmusic.com

Telephone

+44 01428658806

Fax
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+44 01428658807
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
HARPERCOLLINS UK

Elsinore House

LONDON

W6 8JB
Email

ian.mooney@harpercollins.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02083074585
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:ian.mooney@harpercollins.co.uk

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
RED BOX BOOKS LIMITED

24 Mersey Road

STOCKPORT

SK4 3DE
Email

sales@redboxbooks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01614424571
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,050,574
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Section VI. Complementary information

V1.3) Additional information

Please note that the Controlled Schools Support Council (CSSC) is also a potential user
of this. framework..

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body

The UK doesn not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for
appeal/mediation procedures

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

V1.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The UK doesn not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for
appeal/mediation procedures

Belfast

Country
United Kingdom
V1.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

The UK doesn not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for
appeal/mediation procedures

Belfast
Country

United Kingdom
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